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Austria-Maria Enzersdorf: Overhead power lines
2023/S 107-336771

Contract notice - utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Netz Niedertsterreich GmbH
National registration number: FN 268133 p
Postal address: EVN Platz
Town: Maria Enzersdorf
NUTS code: AT12 Niederdsterreich
Postal code: 2344
Country: Austria
Contact person: Anton Polster, BSc
E-mail;
Telephone: +43 2236/200-12872
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

1.6) Main activity
Electricity
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.L1.1)  Title:

Lieferung von Leiterseilen 565-AL1/72-A20SA
Reference number: APO-2305310007
I1.L1.2) Main CPV code
31321100 Overhead power lines
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies
I1.1.4)  Short description:
Lieferung von Leiterseilen 565-AL1/72-A20SA
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11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance

NUTS code: AT12 Niederdsterreich

Description of the procurement:

Lieferung von Leiterseilen 565-AL1/72-A20SA

Award criteria

Criteria below

Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 05/03/2024

End: 06/08/2024

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I11.1)
I1.1.1)

1.1.2)

111.1.3)

I11.1.4)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

Samtliche Anforderungen an das jeweils interessierte Unternehmen, sind in der jeweiligen
Bewerbungsunterlage zum jeweiligen Event unterat auf der Startseite unter ,Bewerbung auf
offentliche Events* ersichtlich

Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria:

Samtliche Anforderungen an das jeweils interessierte Unternehmen, sind in der jeweiligen
Bewerbungsunterlage zum jeweiligen Event unter auf der Startseite unter ,Bewerbung auf
offentliche Events" ersichtlich

Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria:

Samtliche Anforderungen an das jeweils interessierte Unternehmen, sind in der jeweiligen
Bewerbungsunterlage zum jeweiligen Event unter auf der Startseite unter ,Bewerbung auf
offentliche Events* ersichtlich

Objective rules and criteria for participation
List and brief description of rules and criteria:

2/4


https://beschaffung.evn.at
https://beschaffung.evn.at
https://beschaffung.evn.at

3/4

111.1.6)

1.1.7)

Samtliche Anforderungen an das jeweils interessierte Unternehmen, sind in der jeweiligen
Bewerbungsunterlage zum jeweiligen Event unter https://beschaffung.evn.at auf der Startseite unter
.Bewerbung auf offentliche Events* ersichtlich

Deposits and guarantees required:
Laut Ausschreibung

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions
governing them:
Laut Ausschreibung

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)

IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 21/06/2023

Local time: 11:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 5 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.2)

VI.3)
V1.4)
VI1.4.1)

V1.4.2)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Landesverwaltungsgericht Niederdsterreich
Postal address: Rennbahnstral3e 29

Town: St. Polten

Postal code: 3100

Country: Austria

E-mail:

Telephone: +

Fax: +

Body responsible for mediation procedures
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VI.5)

Official name: Niedergdsterreichische Schlichtungsstelle fur 6ffentliche Auftrage — Landesamtsdirektion — Allgem.
Verwaltung

Postal address: Landhausplatz 1

Town: St. Polten

Postal code: 3100

Country: Austria

Telephone: +

Fax: +

Date of dispatch of this notice:
01/06/2023
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